
 

 

 

 
 
 

  CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1   

           

 

           

           June 13, 2022 

 

 

 

Music & Arts         Acting Buyer:  Ann Harrison 

School Services District Manager      Telephone:  301.780.2519 

5295 Westview Dr., Suite 300       Fax:  301.952.6605  

Frederick, MD  21703        Email:  donna.parks@pgcps.org  

Tel:   240-457-0291 

POC:  Dan Miner      

Email: Daniel.miner@musicarts.com 

 

 

Subject: IFB: 020-22 Band and Orchestra Instruments and Equipment, Bell Covers, and Musician Face Cover 

Masks    

 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

and Music & Arts to the Notice of Award dated May 24, 2022 for the cited supplies.   

 

1. The purpose of this Contract Amendment is to: 

 

A. Add addition Band and Orchestra Instruments and Equipment to the Award at the prices set forth in Contractor’s 

proposal.  The estimated amount of the award will be increased as set forth in Contract Pricing stated on page 3 

and 4 of this document. 

 

2. All other terms and conditions in the Notice of Contract Award dated May 24, 2022 shall remain the same. 

 

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

 

 

 

 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 

 

 

FOR THE FIRM: 

  

 

 

 

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
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Item # 
 

Instrument 
 

Make/Model 
 

Quantity 
 

Unit Price  
 

Total 
 

 
27 

 

Contra Alto 
Clarinet 

 

Leblanc - L7181 

 

1 

 

$3,335.81 

 

$3,335.81 

 
56 

 

Trumpet 

 

King - 2055T 

 

1 

 

$1,105.77 

 

$1,105.77 

 
57 

 

Trumpet 

 

Bach - 190S37 

 

1 

 

$3,107.38 

 

$3,107.38 

 

90 

 

Violin 

 

Scherl & Roth - SR61 (4/4 
only) w/case and braided 

carbon fiber bow 

 

1 

 

$499.37 

 

$499.37 

 

99 

 

Viola 

 

Scherl & Roth - SR62 (15", 
15.5", 16", 16.5") w/case and 

braided carbon fiber bow 

 

1 

 

$638.64 

 

$638.64 

 

119 

 

Double Bass 

 

Scherl & Roth - SR68 (3/4 
only) w/padded bag and French 

carbon fiber bow 

 

1 

 

$2,734.29 

 

$2,734.29 

 

120 

 

Double Bass 

 

Scherl & Roth - SR68 (3/4 
only) w/padded bag and German 

carbon fiber bow 

 

1 

 

$2,734.29 

 

$2,734.29 

 

162 

 

Drum, 
Marching 
Snare 

 

Ludwig - LUMS14PBAC and 
LMSC14 Ultimate Marching 

Snare w/carrier, case, and 
cover 

 

1 

 

$959.76 

 

          
$959.76 

 

212 

 

Drum, Concert 
Toms 

 

Ludwig - LECT04CCG; 10, 12, 
13, 14" Concert Tom Set 
w/LM442TSR Stands, Black 

Finish 

 

1 

 

$1,149.50 

 

      
$1,149.50 

 

232 

 

Bells 

 

Musser - M656 and LE1368; 
Concert Band Bells-Alum 

w/stand 

 

1 

 

$952.77 

 

         
$952.77 

 

233 

 

Bells 

 

Musser - M645 and LE1368; 
Orchestra Bells W/O Damper 

w/stand 

 

1 

 

1,241.12 

 

       
41,241.12 
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Item # 
 

Instrument 
 

Make/Model 
 

Quantity 
 

Unit Price  
 

Total 
 

234 

 

Bells 

 

Musser - M646 
and LE1368; 
Orchestra 

Bells W/Damper 
w/stand 

 

1 

 

$1,541.11 

 

$1,541.11 

 

241 

 

Xylophone 

 

Musser - M51 
and M164; 

Portable Kelon 
Xylophone 
w/cover 

 

1 

 

$2,332.16 

 

$2,332.16 

 

248 

 

Vibraphone 

 

Musser - M44 
and M172; 

Combo Vibe 442 
Tun w/cover 

 

1 

 

$3,240.26 

 

$3,240.26 

 

      

 

BELL COVERS AND MUSICIAN FACE COVER MASKS 

 

 

 

Brand Name 
 

Item # 
 

Description 
 

Min. Qty 
 

Unit price 
 

Total 
 

Protec 

 
A323 

 

Instrument Bell 
Cover, Size 9 - 

11" (229 - 
279mm) 

Diameter. Ideal 
for Baritone, Bass 

Trombone, 
Mellophone 

 
100 

 
$6.85 

 
$685.00 

 

Protec 

 
A336 

 

Concert/Alto Flute 
End Cover (2 

Pack) 

 
1,000 

 
$8.81 

 
$8,810.00 

 

Protec 

 
A339 

 

Flute/Piccolo 
Mask, One Size 

Fits Most 

 
1,000 

 
$9.79 

 
$9,790.00 

 

    

        

 

 




